RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 029

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN CENTS (\$50,800.13) TO MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. TO PURCHASE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FOR THE SOUTHWEST RANCHES VOLUNTEER FIRE RESCUE, INC.; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town of Davie and Broward County will be switching to TDMA technology during FY 2017-2018; and

WHEREAS, the existing Southwest Ranches Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc. (SWRVFR) department communication radios and accessory equipment will become obsolete; and

WHEREAS, The Town seeks to purchase one (1) vehicle radio (see exhibit A) and ten (10) portable radios (see exhibit B); and

WHEREAS, the Town desires to piggyback off of the agreement with the Broward County P25 System and Service Agreement – Motorola Contract #R1422515R1/P1; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to issue a purchase order not to exceed \$50,800.13 based on the quotes from Motorola Solutions, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, this Public Safety-Fire procurement item has been budgeted in the current FY 2017-2018 within the General Fund in the amount of \$51,305 which is more than sufficient to facilitate this acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. ADOPTION OF RECITALS. The foregoing recitals are true and correct, and are incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. The Town Council hereby authorizes the issuance of a purchase order in an amount not to exceed \$50,800.13 to Motorola Solutions, Inc.; and

SECTION 3. The Mayor, Town Administrator, and Town Attorney, are hereby directed to enter into any purchase orders or agreements necessary and proper to effectuate the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches,

this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>February</u> <u>2018</u> , on a mol	tion by Chu Achive Cen, seconded by
On Breithrens	
McKay Fisikelli	Ayes S Nays
Jablonski Schroeder	Abstaining Abstaining
ATTEST:	Deug McKay, Mayor
Russell Muñiz, Assistant Town Administra	ator/Town Clerk
Approved as to legal Form and Correctne	ess
Keith M. Poliakoff, Esq., Town Attorney	

114714113.1





Quote Number:QU0000413670Effective:25 AUG 2017Effective To:24 OCT 2017

Bill-To:

SOUTHWEST RANCHES, TOWN OF 6589 SW 160TH AVE SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL 33331 United States

Attention:

Name: Chief Lee Bennett

Email: LeeBennett242@AOL.COM

Phone: 954-868-2057

Contract Number: Freight terms:

R1422515P1_1 FOB Destination

Payment terms:

Net 30 Due

Sales Contact:

Name: Linda E Klayman

Email: lindak@signalcommunications.com

Phone: 954-427-9830

Item	Quantity	Nomenclature	Description	List price	Your price	Extended Price
l	1	M25URS9PW1AN	APX6500 7/800 MHZ MID POWER MOBILE	\$2,438.00	\$1,462.80	\$1,462.80
Note	s)Dual head	radios				
а	2	G892AB	ENH: HAND MIC,GCAI WATER RESISTANT	\$72.00	\$43.20	\$86.40
b	1	G442AJ	ADD: O5 CONTROL HEAD	\$432.00	\$259,20	\$259.20
с	1	G67BC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT MID POWER	\$297.00	\$178.20	\$178.20
d	1	G24AX	INT: 3 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE	\$131.00		-
е	1	G610AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CBL 30 FEET	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
f	1	G628AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CBL 17 FEET	\$15.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
g	1	G806BE	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	\$515.00	\$309.00	\$309.00
h	1	G444AE	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	-	-	•
i	1	G174AD	ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE 762-870	\$43.00	\$25.80	\$25.80
j	2	G831AD	ADD: SPKR 15W WATER RESISTANT	\$60.00	\$36.00	\$72.00
k	1	GA00235AA	ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED	-	-	
1	1	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	\$1,200.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
m	1	QA01648AA	ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
n	1	G361AH	ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
0	1	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	\$450.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
p	1	GA00092AC	ADD: DUAL-CONTRL HD HARDWARE	\$570.00	\$342.00	\$342.00
	920	SVC03SVC0123D	SUBSCRIBER INSTALL - SVCR LOCATION	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$920.00
Note	s)Installation	n of 1 dual head unit and remo	oval of old radio at the sametime @ \$920			
	70	SVC03SVC0115D	SUBSCRIBER PROGRAMMING	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$70.00

Total Quote in USD \$4,922.40

Installation and/or Programming not included in the price of this quote unless listed as a separate line item in the body of the quote above.

Programming (Does not include Template Creation if required \$500-\$750).

Pricing on this quote cannot be guaranteed unless the quote is converted into an order by the sales contact above. Broward County P25 System and Services Agreement - Motorola Contract # R1422515R1/P1. Pricing valid thru 5/31/2019. The only exception for the pricing is the 3 year service from the start lite will be at no charge until the Broward P25 system cut over which will be approximately December 2018. Once the cut over occurs the 3 year service option will be at list price with no discount. All Purchase Orders should be made out to Motorola Solutions, Inc.. Credit Cards are accepted in lieu of a purchase order. Quote prepared by: Linda Klayman (954) 427-9830 Fax: (954) 571-2070.

PO Issued to Motorola Solutions Inc. must:

- >Be a valid Purchase Order (PO)/Contract/Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead. Note: Purchase Requisitions cannot be accepted >Have a PO Number/Contract Number & Date
- >Identify "Motorola Solutions Inc." as the Vendor >Have Payment Terms or Contract Number
- >Be issued in the Legal Entity's Name
- >Include a Bill-To Address with a Contact Name and Phone Number
- >Include a Ship-To Address with a Contact Name and Phone Number
- >Include an Ultimate Address (only if different than the Ship-To)
- >Be Greater than or Equal to the Value of the Order
- >Be in a Non-Editable Format
- >Identify Tax Exemption Status (where applicable)
- >Include a Signature (as Required)

Exhibit "B"



Quote Number: QU0000413534 Effective: 24 AUG 2017

Effective To: 24 AOU 2017

Bill-To:

SOUTHWEST RANCHES, TOWN OF 6589 SW 160TH AVE SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL 33331 United States

Attention:

Name: Capt. Darren M. Bock

Email: dbock@southwestranches.org

Sales Contact:

Name: Linda E Klayman

Email: lindak@signalcommunications.com

Phone: 954-427-9830

Contract Number:

R1422515P1_1 FOB Destination

Freight terms: Payment terms:

Net 30 Due

Item	Quantity	Nomenclature	Description	List price	Your price	Extended Price
1	10	H98UCF9PW6BN	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE	\$3,026.00	\$1,815.60	\$18,156.00
la	10	H885BK	ADD: 3 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE	\$90.00	-	-
lb	10	Q806BM	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	\$515.00	\$309.00	\$3,090.00
lc	10	QA01648AA	ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$30.00
ld	10	QA02006AA	ENH: APX6000XE RUGGED RADIO	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00
le	10	QA00580AC	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	\$450.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
1f	10	QA09006AA	ADD: ADAPTIVE NOISE SUPPRESSION	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
lg	10	H38BT	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	\$1,200.00	\$720.00	\$7,200.00
1h	10	Q361AR	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	\$300,00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
2	10	NNTN8930A	BATTERY PACK,LITHIUM ION,BATT IMPRES 2 LIION TIA4950 R IP68 2650T	\$155.00	\$110.05	\$1,100.50
3	1	NNTN8844A	CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP. NA/LA-PLUG. ACC USB CHGR	\$1,250.00	\$887.50	\$887.50
4	5	NNTN8860A	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA	\$150,00	\$106.50	\$532.50
5	700	SVC03SVC0115D	SUBSCRIBER PROGRAMMING	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
(Notes	s)Programmi	ing of 10 radios @ \$70.00 x 1	0 = \$700.00. (No Template included)			
6	10	PMMN4106B	AUDIO ACCESSORY-AUDIO ADAPTER,APX XE500 REMOTE SPEAKER MIC. HIGH IMPACT GREEN	\$550.00	\$390.50	\$3,905.00
7	1	5185956E75	INTFC, SER, IC USB PORT ADPTR	\$55.00	\$42.35	\$42.35
8	1	5184054Y03	IC,64KBIT RAM & TIME IBUTTON	\$44.00	\$33.88	\$33.88

Total Quote in USD

\$45,877.73

Installation and/or Programming not included in the price of this quote unless listed as a separate line item in the body of the quote above. Programming (Does not include Template Creation if required \$500-\$750).

Pricing on this quote cannot be guaranteed unless the quote is converted into an order by the sales contact above. Broward County P25 System and Services Agreement - Motorola Contract # R1422515R1/P1. Pricing valid thru 5/31/2019. The only exception for the pricing is the 3 year service from the start lite will be at no charge until the Broward P25 system cut over which will be approximately December 2018. Once the cut over occurs the 3 year service option will be at list price with no discount. All Purchase Orders should be made out to

Motorola Solutions, Inc.. Credit Cards are accepted in lieu of a purchase order. Quote prepared by: Linda Klayman (954) 427-9830 Fax: (954) 571-2070.

PO Issued to Motorola Solutions Inc. must:

>Be a valid Purchase Order (PO)/Contract/Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead. Note: Purchase Requisitions cannot be accepted >Have a PO Number/Contract Number & Date >Identify "Motorola Solutions Inc." as the Vendor

- >Have Payment Terms or Contract Number
 >Be issued in the Legal Entity's Name
 >Include a Bill-To Address with a Contact Name and Phone Number
- >Include a Ship-To Address with a Contact Name and Phone Number >Include an Ultimate Address (only if different than the Ship-To)
- >Be Greater than or Equal to the Value of the Order
- >Be in a Non-Editable Format
- >Identify Tax Exemption Status (where applicable)
- >Include a Signature (as Required)